CH \$240.00 344080

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM319122

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of Montreal, as Collateral Agent		09/30/2014	Bank: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CP OPCO, LLC
Street Address:	901 W Hillcrest Blvd.
City:	Inglewood
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90301
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3440805	CLASSIC PARTY RENTALS
Registration Number:	3440806	CLASSIC TENTS
Registration Number:	3365923	PRIME EVENT GROUP
Registration Number:	3440809	
Registration Number:	3440807	DUCKY-BOB'S
Registration Number:	3365921	UNIQUE TABLETOP RENTALS
Registration Number:	3440808	TRI-RENTALS
Registration Number:	2922253	AFFORDABLE ELEGANCE
Registration Number:	2922259	LINENS WITH PANACHE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3125774565

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-577-8265

Email: kristin.brozovic@kattenlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Kristin Brozovic c/o Katten
Address Line 1: 525 W Monroe Street
Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 207545-60

TRADEMARK REEL: 005375 FRAME: 0376

900303258

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristin Brozovic			
SIGNATURE:	/Kristin Brozovic/			
DATE SIGNED:	10/06/2014			
Total Attachments: 3				
source=Trademark Release#page1.tif				
source=Trademark Release#page2.tif				
source=Trademark Release#page3.tif				

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005375 FRAME: 0377

TERMINATION OF NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST TRADEMARKS AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This TERMINATION OF NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST - TRADEMARKS AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL (this "Release"), dated as of September 30, 2014, is made by Bank of Montreal, as Collateral Agent ("Agent"), in favor of CP OpCo, LLC ("Grantor") as follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Notice of Grant of Security Interest - Trademarks, dated as of May 23, 2014 (the "Security Agreement"), and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on May 23, 2014 at Reel/Frame No. 5286/0237, the Grantor granted the Agent a Lien on and continuing security interest in, all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the "Collateral" (as defined therein) pledged by the Grantor described therein, including, without limitation, the United States trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, the Grantor has paid all of its outstanding indebtedness to the Agent; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Agent release its Lien on and continuing security interest in, all right, title and interest of the Agent in and to the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Agent, without recourse, representation or warranty and at the Grantor's sole cost and expense, hereby terminates, cancels and releases its Lien on and continuing security interest in the Collateral and any and right, title and interest of the Agent in the Collateral shall hereby terminate, cease and become void.

The Agent agrees to provide Grantor with any information and additional authorization and documentation necessary to effect the release of the Agent's security interest in the Collateral (without recourse, representation or warranty and at Grantor's sole cost and expense).

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

101050625v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005375 FRAME: 0378

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

BANK OF MONTREAL,

as Collateral Agent

By:

Name: Todd Meggos
Title: Vice President

BMO/Event Rentals Copyright Release

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

Mark	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	Owner
CLASSIC PARTY RENTALS	78967509	September 5, 2006	3440805	June 3, 2008	EVENT RENTALS INC.
CLASSIC TENTS	78967519	September 5, 2006	3440806	June 3, 2008	EVENT RENTALS INC.
PRIME EVENT GROUP	78967982	September 6, 2006	3365923	January 8, 2008	EVENT RENTALS INC.
DIAMOND (Design)	78968006	September 6, 2006	3440809	June 3, 2008	EVENT RENTALS INC.
DUCKY-BOB'S	78967529	September 5, 2006	3440807	June 3, 2008	EVENT RENTALS INC.
UNIQUE TABLETOP RENTALS	78967538	September 5, 2006	3365921	January 8, 2008	EVENT RENTALS INC.
TRI-RENTALS	78967963	September 6, 2006	3440808	June 3, 2008	EVENT RENTALS INC.
AFFORDABLE ELEGANCE	76563701	November 24, 2003	2922253	February 1, 2005	CLASSIC PANACHE, INC.
LINENS WITH PANACHE	76564275	November 24, 2003	2922259	February 1, 2005	CLASSIC PANACHE, INC.

RECORDED: 10/06/2014

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005375 FRAME: 0380